FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

05-31-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 1110-QV P98119US1A

Patent and Trademark Office

| P08/REV02  |   |
|--|---|
| Tab settings → → ▼   | A Light a sing value in the about data case.  |
|  | 1369567 ached original documents or copy thereof.   |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):<br/>James M. Kirby</li> </ol>                   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |
|  | Name: Bridgestone/Firestone Research, Inc.  |
|  | Internal Address:   |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No                                 |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger  | Street Address: 1659 South Main St.   |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  | <u> </u>  |
| ☐ Other  | City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44301  |
| Execution Date: Apr. 27, 2000  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No                                      |
| Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):                                      |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application                        | ation, the execution date of the application is: Apr. 27, 2000                            |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| A. Faterit Application No.(5)  | D. Fatelit No.(5)   |
|  |   |
|  |   |
|  |   |
|  |   |
| Additional numbers   | attached?   Yes   No  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                                     |
| Name: John M. Vasuta   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00   |
| Internal Address: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC.  | ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
|  | 06-0925   |
| City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 4431  |   |
| Oily:  | NOT USE THIS SPACE  |
| 1 FC:581 40.00 CH  |   |
| 9 Statement and signature.   |   |
|  | nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy                       |
|  |   |
| of the original document.  | 1 15 1  |
| of the original document.  Michael Sand  Name of Person Signing                        | Signature Date  |

PATENT

REEL: 010812 FRAME: 0434

date

|  | ASSIG   | ENMENT  |   |
|--|---|---|---|
| patent entitled FIRST ST which application   | AGE RUN FLAT TIRE BUI and filed concurrently herew  | hich now is described and claimed i<br>LDING DRUM AND METHOD O<br>ith.<br>nited States patent application numb  | F USING SAME,   |
|  | ), state or national statutes, co   | ons imposed by or arising under one ommon law, and administrative regu  |   |
| organized under the laws successors and assigns, I  assign, transfer, a above-described application-in-part, that issues from such such letters patent;  covenant and agr a) assist sa application for patherefrom, or in issuing therefrom b) execute request to be sign provided that expenses authorize and recovers. | of the state of Delaware and hereby and set over the full and exclusion for letters patent of the or divisional application filed application(s) as well as any ree for myself and my legal red assignee and/or its designer atent, in any interference declaringation which arises out of an and all papers related to said application, es relating thereto shall be becaused the Commissioner of Paragraphical and all papers the Commissioner of Paragraphical and and all papers related to said applications. | le(s), to the extent requested, in the placed on said application for patent or is based on said application for patent dication for patent which said assign | n, Ohio, and its  evention and to the titute, continuation, for the United States becamination filed on the prosecution of said for patent issuing attent or patent the ee or its designee(s) |
| laws of the state of Ohio hereby  assign, transfer, any regional or nation covenant and age a) assist sa such application patent or patent( b) execute   | and having a place of busines<br>and set over the full and exclu-<br>nal patent office other than the<br>ree for myself and my legal re-<br>id assignee and/or its designer<br>is for patent or in litigation where<br>its issuing therefrom, and<br>all papers related to said app   | te(s), to the extent requested, in the paich arises out of or is based on said lication(s) for patent which said assigned.                                    | ters patent filed in ark Office; prosecution of any application(s) for  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREO  | F, I have executed this docum   | ment on the date next to my name.   |   |
| Name James M. Kirby  | 4/21/00<br>date   | Name:   | date  |
| Name:  | date  | Name:   | date  |
| Name:  | date  | Name:   | date  |

**PATENT RECORDED: 05/12/2000** REEL: 010812 FRAME: 0435

Name:

date

Name: